	RECOR	101485616	 VER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of		PATENTS ON	Y	
Submission Type	9-19-02		De	ent(s) or copy(les)
XX New		XX Assignment	Security Agreen	nent
Resubmission (Non-R Document ID#	ecordation)	License	Change of Name	)
Correction of PTO Erro	or rame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	<b>b</b> an,		U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government A	-
Conveying Party(ies)	rame #		partmental File	Secret File
	1m LEICHNER	XX Mark if additional		attached Execution [ <u>Month Day</u> 06/26/20
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	ang SCHWOBEL			Execution D Month Day
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	·····			_07/55
	Diagnostics G		ark if additional names of rea	ceiving parties attach
	fer Strasse 1			is an assignmer receiving party is domiciled in the
				States, an appoin of a domestic
	8 Mannheim, G	ermany		representative is (Designation mu separate docum
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Germany State/Country	Zip Cod	e
Domestic Representat	ive Name and	Address Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party o	niy.
Name				
Address (line 1)	· · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)	······································			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				**************************************
	มัลยิธิ	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
06.05 C (				
	1			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber (812) 842-2660
Name Jill L. Woodburn		
Address (line 1) The Law Office of J	ill L. Woodburn, L.L.C.	
Address (line 2) 6633 01d Stonehouse	Dr.	
Address (line 3) Newburgh, IN 47630		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		atent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)	[ [] [	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	plication was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc	losed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	#[]
	Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes XX No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	pelief, the foregoing information is a original document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
Jill L. Woodburn Reg. 39,8	874 Jack. Dooder	Sept. 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Olymphisme	Date

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.619C RECOF	RDATION FOR CONTINUAT PATENTS (			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P Enter additional ( Name (line 1)	arty(ies) Conveying Parties ZIMMER, Volker	Mark if additic	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 06/28/2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	······································	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			,		]
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	of receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)			······································		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			·····		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (iine 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu		
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH n		
P	atent Application Numbe	r(s)	<b></b>	Patent Nun	nber(s)
				L	
1					

	, Title and Interest in Invention ventors; single assignee)	Docket No. RDID0042US			
This is an Assignment of the following	rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
Foreign rights, title and it	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
United States Patent App	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/554,815 6/26/00;6/29/00				
Date of Execution:	6/28/00 Date of Filing: May 19, 2000	)			
United States Provisional	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
United States Patent No(	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
Other (specify)	Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention					
DEVICE FOR CAPILLARY LIQUID TH	RANSPORT				
Inventors (assignors)					
	Address				
	CHNER, Wilhelm Zwerchgasse 7, D-68307 Mannheim, Germany   HWOEBEL, Wolfgang Jaegerstrasse 7a, D-68309 Mannheim, Germany				
SCHWOEBEL, Wolfgang ZIMMER, Volker	Wilhelmstrasse 64, D-69221 Dossenhein				
		, Cerniary			
		ан <u>а</u> <u>а</u> <u>а</u>			
· · ·					
Assignee		<u> </u>			
Name	Address				
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhofer Strasse 116 D-68298 Mannheim Germany				
	[Page 1 of 2 ]	AS03A/REV01			
		<u></u>			
·····					

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
LEICHNER, Wilhelm	126.06.00
SCHWOEBEL, Wolfgang	- Wolling Sund ~ 29. 86/00
ZIMMER, Volker	Volker 28106/2000
<u></u>	
{	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

## **RECORDED: 09/19/2000**